BDF20
Operating instructions
Control Panel
EN 1
Please make sure that you have read and understood these operating
instructions and that you know all applicable legislations regarding
occupational safety and accident prevention prior to installation and
putting the component into operation.

EN
2.	 Product description
2.1	 Ordering code
This operating instructions manual applies to the following types:
BDF20-➀-➁-➂-➃-➄
No. Option Description
Connection technology
➀ ST Connector M12, 8-pole
Contact configuration:
➁ 10 with emergency-stop: 	 �2 NC contacts at mounting
position 1 and 1 NO contact at
mounting position 2
without emergency-stop: 	�1 NO contact at mounting
position 1 … 2
Mounting position 1
➂ NH Emergency stop push button
LT Illuminated push button / push button
LM Indicator light / blanking plug
Mounting position 2
➃ LT Illuminated push button / push button
LM Indicator light / blanking plug
Customised special version:
➄ XXXX Placeholder
The scope of delivery includes one supply kit
BDF40-DHS-PBC-DT and BDF40-DHS-PBC-LT.
In accordance with the Machinery Directive, the type plate of
safety components is type plate labelled "Safety component".
Only if the information described in this operating instructions
manual are followed correctly, the safety function and
therefore the compliance with the Machinery Directive is
maintained.
2.2	 Actuator overview
NH emergency stop impact button
• Release by turning
• 2 NC contacts
LT Illuminated push button / push button 1)
• Clip-on caps
• 1 NO contact
• LED lighting white
LM Indicator light / blanking plug 2)
• Clip-on caps
• LED lighting white
1) Depending on the cap version fitted
2) The blanking plug is made by fitting the black cap version.
2.3	 Overview accessories
Material short text Description
MS-BDF40-NHK Protective collar for emergency stop
A-K8P-M12-S-G-10M-
BK-2-X-A-4-69
10 metre connecting cable M12, 8-pole
BDF40-DHS-PBC-DT Push button all cap colours, 1 piece each
BDF40-DHS-PBC-LT Illuminated push button all cap colours,
1 piece each
Push button cap, 5 pieces, unmixed
BDF40-DHS-PBC-DT-RD red
BDF40-DHS-PBC-DT-YE yellow
BDF40-DHS-PBC-DT-GN green
BDF40-DHS-PBC-DT-BU blue
BDF40-DHS-PBC-DT-WH white
BDF40-DHS-PBC-DT-BK black
Illuminated push button cap, transparent, 5 pieces, unmixed
BDF40-DHS-PBC-LT-RD red
BDF40-DHS-PBC-LT-YE yellow
BDF40-DHS-PBC-LT-GN green
BDF40-DHS-PBC-LT-BU blue
BDF40-DHS-PBC-LT-WH white
2.4	 Special versions
For special versions, which are not listed in the ordering code
below 2.1, these specifications apply accordingly, provided that they
correspond to the standard version.